Received: 08/08/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/08/2012

# Conversent Communications of New York, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 8, 2012

Leaf 288 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

#### COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

## SECTION 15 – ONE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

#### 15.14 One Communications Remote Call Forward (RCF) Service (Cont'd.)

## 15.14.3 Flexible Pricing Ranges

Service Areas excluding Rochester

Monthly Recurring Charges	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
RCF, per initial and additional path – 1 year	\$5.00	\$100.00
RCF, per initial and additional path – 2 year	\$5.00	\$100.00
RCF, per initial and additional path – 3 year	\$5.00	\$100.00
T 1 TT	Minimo	M

Local Usage	<u>Mınımum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
RCF Local Usage, per minute rate	\$0.00	\$0.140

Domestic Toll Usage	1 Year	Term	2 Year	r Term	3 Year	r Term
	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum
Domestic Toll Usage (interLATA),						
per minute rate	\$0.0000	\$0.3900	\$0.0000	\$0.3700	\$0.0000	\$0.3500
Domestic Toll Usage (intraLATA),						
per minute rate	\$0.0000	\$0.3900	\$0.0000	\$0.3700	\$0.0000	\$0.3500
Domestic Toll-Free Usage						
(interLATA), per minute rate	\$0.0000	\$0.3900	\$0.0000	\$0.3700	\$0.0000	\$0.3500
Domestic Toll-Free Usage						
(intraLATA), per minute rate	\$0.0000	\$0.3900	\$0.0000	\$0.3700	\$0.0000	\$0.3500

Non-Recurring Charges	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
RCF, per initial and additional path	\$0.00	\$100.00

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309